218 South Lamar PUD

C814-2018-0121
Planning Commission
May 12, 2020



Proposed Project

* Office Commercial Project
e Office space = 160,000 SF
e Pedestrian Oriented Uses = 26,000 SF

 Maximum height = 96 feet
* Maximum FAR= 3.55:1

* Underground structured parking — open to the
public, providing much needed parking to nearby
/ACH Theater patrons, and Butler Park and Town
Lake Hike and Bike Trail users

8,000 sf Public plaza



Request

* Establish PUD zoning on the property while
maintaining the CS base zoning.

CS-v =) PUD



Imagine Austin Growth Concept Map

Activity comridors have a dual nature. They are the connections that link activity centers and

other key destinations to one another and allow people to travel throughout the city and region

redevelopment opportunities may be continuous along stretches of the corridor. There may also
be a series of small neighborhood centers, connected by the roadway. Other corridors may have
fewer redevelopment opportunities, but already have a mixture of uses, and could provide critica
transportation connections. As a corridor evolves, sites that do not redevelop may transition from
one use to another, such as a service station becoming a restaurant or a large retail space being
divided into several storefronts. To improve mobility along an activity cormidor, new and redevelop
ment should reduce per capita car use and increase walking, bicycling, and transit use. Intensity
of land use should correspond to the availability of quality transit, public space, and walkable
destinations. Site design should use building arrangement and open space to reduce walking

distance to transit and destinations, achieve safety and comfort, and draw people outdoors.




Draft Code: South Lamar Corridor

{ nin
Proposed Zoning




Waterfront Overlay:
Butler Shores Subdistrict
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§ 25-2-710 - GOALS AND POLICIES.
0y the accountable official and city boards regarding implementation of this Division shall be

icies of the Town Lake Corridor Study, including but not limited to the following

ind po
Ensure that zoning decisions in the Color River corridor achieve the highest degree of

compatibility by:
Jd =
industrial uses from the confluence of Longhorn Dam;

eliminating

ing out resource extraction;

phas

3. providing the pubic visual and physical access to the Colorado River
Protect, enhance, and interpret natural values and environmentally sensitive areas o

Corridor through:
orms; and

evelopment affecting identified landft

appropriate mitigation for new de
front, except where otherwise

maintenance of natural shorelines and bluffs al-ang the waterfront,

subdistrict regulations or for

jise required by




(H) The maximum he

for structure mum height allowed
inthe b
mum height all

for structure

in the




§ 13-2-702 SITE DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS FOR
SUBDISTRICTS OF THE WO WATERFRONT OVERLAY

COMBINING DISTRICT.

(m) Butler Shores Subdistrict.

(3) Height: Height restrictions imposed by
the applicable base district may be increased pursuant
to § 13-2-703 to a maximum height of 86 feet for

structures loca{ed north of Barton Springs Road and 60
feet for structures located south of Barton Springs

Road.




§ 13-2-703 BONUS PROVISIONS ALLOWED IN WO
WATERFRONT OVERLAY COMBINING DISTRICT.

Eny ona or more of the following bonus provisions
may be used to exceed the maximum Floor o Area
Ratio (“FAR") of a basge district and height limitation of
a base district for additional FAR, height, or both.
Total additional FAR from tha use of bonus provisions
shall not exceed 60% of the maxdmum FAR ctherwise
allowed. No single bonus provision, with the
exception of the Rasidential Use bonus deflned in
gubsection (1) below, shall be used to exceed 20% of
the maximum FAR otherwise allowed; provided,




Code Modifications

* No Environmental variances are requested
* No Waterfront Overlay variances

* Requested code modifications include:

= Allow minimal additional height overrun for necessary
elevator access to the roof deck
* Modifications to base CS zoning:

 Maximum Height: 96 feet
e Maximum FAR: 3.55:1
e Minimum Setbacks: 0






Tier 1 Iltems

12 of 12

Tier 1 (additional
items for mixed-use
developments)

3 of 3 applicable

Tier 2 ltems

12 of 12 applicable
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Woritten comments must be submitled 1o the board aF commi [or the
n listed on the notice) before the public hean i
comments should include the hoard or commission’s name, the scheduled
te of the public hearing, and the Case Mumber and the contact person
sted on the notice.

Case Number: C814-2018-0121
Contact: Heather Chaffin, S12-974-2122
_Public Hearing: May 12, 2020, Flanning Commission

=1 am in favor
[ 1 ohject

Daytime Telephone_ §12-588 -2 32|

Comments:_Fal_ & vl Heze ox iy 1y me Fieues

_oF ZHOR yshd ey sopret THE PUp A AEertiel

If wou use this form to comment, it may be returned to:
City of Austin, Planning & Zoning Department
Heather Chaflin
P. O, Box 108K, Austim, TX 7E767-8810
Cir email to:
Heather Challinicaustintexas.goy
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218 S, Lamar

Bridges on the Park Homeowners Association has worked with the applicant and will be entering a private

trictive covenant for enforceability of the PUD items. With the execution of the restnctive covenant the

Sndges on the Park Condominiums supports the proposed rezoning of the project

I there are any questions you may have, please feel free to contact us

) Lee Barton Dr. | Austin, TX 78704

{ Iridges on the Park Board of Directors
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Consistent with Waterfront Overlay

* No Waterfront Overlay variances requested



§25-2-733 - BUTLER SHORES SUBDISTRICT REGULATIONS.

{A) This section applies in the Butler Shores subdistrict of the WO combining district.

The primary setback lines are located:

100 feet landward from the Town Lak

southern boundary of Barton Springs Road;

orthern boundary of Barton Springs

back line of Town Lake.




b4, 7o




Draft Code: South Lamar Corridor

23-3C-5100 Mixed-Use 5A (MU5A) Zone
Proposed Zoning S IPurpose

ti-unit

(B) Requirements. A lot zoned Mixed-Use 5A shall comply with the requirements
of this subsection, which are established in the following tables:

1) Table (A) (Lot Size and Intensity);
2) Table (B)
)

3) Table (C

(
(Building Placement);
(Building Form);

(

Encroachments);

(

(

(

(4) Table (D) (Height);
(

( able (F

(

(
5) Table (E)(

(F) (Parking); and

G)(

) T
(7) Table (G) (Impervious Cover).

MUSA |

e 23-3C-5100(D) Height

Base
(1) All Buildings Standard  AHBP Bonus'

Overall (max.) 60" +30'

' To receive affordable housing bonus, a project must
comply with Article 23-4E (Affordable Housing).

<
S
& 23-4E-1060 Non-Residential and Mixed-Use Bonus Fee
g

& (A) For non-residential developments seeking a development bonus, the bonus is provided as
height, stories, or floor area ratio, using the following formula:

(Base Feet/Stories/FAR) + (Bonus Feet/Stories/FAR) = Total Feet/Stories/FAR (See Article 23- 4D
(Specific to Zones) for the applicable bonus)

Bonus square footage is calculated using the formulas for Non-Residential Bonus Square
Feet in Table 23-4E-1040(A) (Bonus Calculation).

(B) To determine the total fee, the bonus square footage of the non-residential development
is multiplied by the non-residential housing fee in-lieu (dollar amount per square foot as
published in the City’s fee schedule at the time the project’s site plan is submitted), using
the following formula:

1006 Non-Residential Bonus Square Feet x Non-Residential Housing Fee-in-Lieu per Square Foot =
Total Non-Residential Fee
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CONCEPTUAL DESIGN-
GROUND LEVEL

Toomey Road




Ground Floor Plan
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o0

Superiority
40% open space: exceeds Tier 1 and Tier 2
requirements
Achieve AEGB 3-star rating, at a minimum
Dark Skies compliant

Minimum street yard landscape requirements
exceeded by 35%

Landscaping to utilize 100% Native and adaptive
plants/trees

Construction of 10-foot two-way bicycle track along
S. Lamar with a 15-foot sidewalk/landscape zone

Contribution of $25,000 for cycle track improvements
Contribution of $27,800 for bus stop improvements

Provides water quality controls above Code
* Green water quality controls for at least 75% of volume
e Rainwater harvesting of rooftops and vertical structures

e Rainwater cisterns designed for WQ treatment and
stormwater detention




10.

11.

12.

13.
14.

15.
16.

17.

18.

Superiority

100% of landscape irrigated by capturing of A/C
condfefnsate, rainwater harvesting or stormwater
runo

Shade trees will be a minimum of 3” caliper trees

Shade trees will have a minimum of 1,000 cubic feet
soil volume per tree

Create an Integrated Pest Management plan

Connect to Reclaimed Water/Purple Pipe system
when available

Provide a landscaped rooftop

Provide electric vehicle charging within the parking
garage

Exceed minimum street yard landscape requirements
of code by 35%

Exceed street yard landscape soil depth requirements
by 6 inches




19.

20.

21.
22.
23.
24.

Superiority

Coordination with Art in Public Places for an art piece
in a prominent location on the property

Underground structured parking available to the
public and for Zach Theater employees and patrons

Bicycle parking 120% of LDC requirements
Payment of fee-in-lieu for affordable housing
4 ADA-accessible showers provided for tenants

Storage space for Zach Theater



14 .0

{ ELEVATOR OVERRUN:

MECHANICAL SCREEN: 110 - ~ E g

APPROVED HEIGHT: 96° - 0~ S

LOCATION: AUSTIN PUBLIC LIBRARY
HEIGHT OF VIEW: 101’ - 0"




Existing Zonin




Waterfront Overla

®  PDFfile.

i Town Lake Waterfront erlay WA Legend

Setbacks
Primary
@ b N Overlay Districts
: Balcones Rock Cliff

Al

24th

Guadalipe

o

M5H South Shore Central
g ; KEl Travis Heights
T1g, CAPITOL ‘ x : %

| ¢ B78 East Riverside
South Lakeshore
| O | Montopolis River Terrace
K0} Red Bluff
K2l Festival Beach
K17} Rainey Street
K3 North Shore Central




(D) Impervious cover is prohibited on land with a gradient that exceeds 25 percent.

(E) This subsection applies to a nonresidential use in a building adjacent to park land adjoining Town Lake.

(1) For a ground level wall that is visible from park land or a public right-of-way that adjoins park land, at

T

least 60 percent of the wall area that is between 2 andglyfeet above grade must be constructed of clear

or lightly tinted glass. The glassgnust allow pedestrians a8 view of the iatesior of the building.

il

(2) Entryways or architectural detailing is required to break the continuity of nontransparent basewalls.
(3) Except for transparent glass required by this subsection, natural building'\materials are required for a
exterior surfacewisible from park land adjacent t@ Town Lake.
(F) For a structure on property adjacent to and oriented teward Barton Springs Road, @ building basewall is
required, with @ maximum height of:

d; ¢

'"I.l

(1) 45 feet, if north of Barton Springs Ro

d.

'"I.l

(2) 35 feet, if south of Barton Springs Ro

(G) That portion of & structure built above the basewall and orientedtowards Barton Springs Road must fit within

-

an envelope delineated by a 70 degree angle starting at a line along the top of the basewall with the base of

the angle being a horizontal plane extending from the line parallel to and away from the surface of Barton

Springs Road.




T T Tha
e Sco omlBEticty b B a
- v —\ - % 1

3

N

e Sl SR
p AL // .



Proposed Prohibited Uses

Bed and Breakfast Residential
Congregate Living

Guidance Services

Residential Treatment
Adult-Oriented Businesses
Automotive Rentals

Automotive Repair Services
Automotive Sales

Automotive Washing

Bail Bond Services

Business or Trade School
Campground

Commercial Blood Plasma Center
Construction Sales and Services
Convenience Storage

Drop-off Recycling Collection Facilities
Electronic Prototype Assembly

Electronic Testing

Equipment Repair Services
Equipment Sales

Extermination Services

Funeral Services

Kennels

Laundry Services

Monument Retail Sales

Pawn Shop Services

Plant Nursery

Printing and Publishing Services
Research Services

Service Station

Vehicle Storage

Veterinary Services

Custom Manufacturing

Limited Warehousing and Distribution
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STATE PLANE GRID CONTROL FOR THIS SURVEY IS BASED ON A 1/2" IRON ROD WITH "4WARD CONTROL™ CAP SET,

GRID COORDINATES AND ELEVATIONS (NAVD 88) SHOWN HEREON WERE DERIVED FROM THE TEXAS COOPERATIVE
NETWORK ON DATE 08/14/2019.

GENERAL NOTES:
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Elevator Overrun

13-11" TOP RAIL SUPPORT

1-0" BOTTOM RAIL SUPPORT

FLOOR
HEIGHT

FLOOR
MARKING

17-9" TOTAL OVERHEAD

9-7" CAB HEIGHT
16'-2" DISTANCE FROM TOP LNDG. TO MMS SUPPORT

110 HOISTWAY LIGHT (SEE NOTE 22)

7-0" CLEAR OPENING
710" ROUGH OPENING

15-0"

134"
13-4"
134"
134"

134"

150"

141-8" TOTAL RISE

150"
10-0"
10-0"
10-0"

B1
B2
B3
B4

=

FLOOR
HEIGHT

56" PIT DEPTH

SECTIONAL ELEVATION

FOR MAX. SPACING BETWEEN INSERTS SEE RAIL FORCE DETAIL

THE PIT, PER ASME A17.1 SECTION 2.6,

FLOOR
MARKING

* COUNTERWEIGHT SAFTIES ARE REQUIRED WHEN OCCUPPIED SPACE EXISTS BELOW

MACHINE MOUNTING STRUCTURE (MMS)
MACHINE LENGTH | 666

MACHINE WIDTH 6-103/16"

MACHINE HEIGHT | 15 3/8'

SILL ASSEMBLY
{BY OTIS)
s %
h.s,.* FINISHED FLOOR
SILLLINE | “ GROUT STOP
3 DOOR SPACE

—~—FRONT WALL LINE
SEENOQTE 7

DETAIL "A"
SILL SUPPORT
ADEQUATE SUPPORT AT ALL FASTENING POINTS OF ENTRANCE
ASSEMBLY REQUIRED. MUST WITHSTAND A HORIZONTAL PULL-OUT
FORCE OF 140LBS. @ EA. FASTENING POINT (8 @ EA. ENTRANCE)
INCLUDING SUPPORT FOR CENTER SILL SUPPORT BRACKET
(NOT BY OTIS).

RAIL FORCE & BRACKET
SPACING DETAIL

R1(LBS.}
R2(LBS)
MAXIMUM BRACKET
SPACING
RAIL SIZE
R1(LBS.)
R2(LBS.

MAXIMUM BRACKET

RAIL SIZE

CARRI1 = SAFETY APPLICATION
CWT R1 = RUNNING

R2= LU/\DIN(: oR RUNNING
REQUIREMENTS FOR RAIL BRACKET
SUPPORT (NOT BY OTIS):
DEFLECTION NOT TO EXCEED 1/8"
BASED ON HORIZONTAL RAIL FORCES.

ROVAL
NGEMENT AND
SUPPLI EMENTARY NOTES APPROVED

SIGNED! = DATE:
THS WORK AND THE INFORYATION IT GONTAING ARE THE PROPERTY OF OT'S
FLEVATOR COMPANY ['OTIS"; IT IS DL IVFRED TO OTHERS ON THE FXPRFSS
CONDITION T=AT IT WILL BE USED ONLY FOR OR ON SEHALF OF OTIS, THAT
NETHER TR TIER JION 1T CoalTAINS W U5E REPRODI =D OB

i E OR IN PART, WITHOLT T-E WR)
mm THAT ON DEWAND T AND ANY COPIEE WILL oE PROMPTLY RETURNED)

UNPUBLISHED WORK 2 OTIS FLEVATOR COMPARY 2004
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Gen2* gggoF?P.M

CAB TYPE = VENERCB COUNTER WEIGHT SAFTEY =N
SEISMIC = ZONEQ GLASS BACKCAR =N

WA Ot S
%
M A United Techmologies Company

REVISION DATE: SHEET 3 OF 3

owa.No. GEN4050-EL

BUILDING
LOCATION

CONT. WITH
OWNER

ARCHT.
CONTRACT NO.

NG - D0 NOT EG = THE (IRAVING Reb=H 10DWGS M) GENAOS-RA30 +8

TXPRESS DRAV: 16




Proposed Conditional Uses

* Transportation Terminal

* Hospital Services

* Telecommunications Tower
* Transitional Housing

* Outdoor Entertainment



Site Plan
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